

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4315 OF 2006

(For Preliminary Hearing)

SR.DIVISIONAL MANAGER,O.I.CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

aw
he National
of the
It is directed that the respondent shall be permitted to withdraw
the amount awarded, which has been deposited before the
Commission upon furnishing bank guarantee to the satisfaction
National Commission.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master