

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4315 OF 2006

SR.DIVISIONAL MANAGER,O.I.CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the facts stated in the application, order dated 19th October, 2006, is modified to this extent only that the respondent shall be permitted to withdraw twenty five per cent of the amount awarded without furnishing any security and the rest as directed under the said order. To this extent, order dated 19th October, 2006, stands modified.

I.A. No.3 is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master