

^

ITEM NO.103

Court No.4

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4315 OF 2006

SR.DIVISIONAL MANAGER,O.I.CO.LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S TARGET PLYWOOD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 22/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. Sukumar Pattjashi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Kishore Rawat, learned counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 11.10. A.M. and concluded at 12.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Yosobant Das, learned senior counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 1.00 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master